1-31-92	RE 08-02-	2000	LY	S. DEPARTME Patent a	:NTOFCOM and Tradema	
MRD (22.00 Tab settings 000 €			<b>∟1</b>	•	•	
To the Honorable Commissioner of F			ttached original de	ocuments or	copy there	of.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):			address of receiving	g party(ies)		
CIMA Labs, Inc.		Name: _	ells Fargo Busi	ness Cre	dit,Inc.	
,		Internal A	ddress: Norwest	Center		
	•	Street Add	dress: 6th Stree	et & Marq	uette Av	enue
Individual(s) General Partnership	☐ Association☐ Limited Partnership		inneapolils			
Corporation-State DEL AWARE				<b>~</b>		
Other		☐ Indivi	dual(s) citizenship ciation			,
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) atta	ched? La Yes (24140	☐ Gene	ral Partnership	er programme in the last of th	1.	<del></del>
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ Limite	od Partnershiporation-State_MN			-
	☐ Merger		Station-State_MA		AND CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF	
☐ Assignment☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	If assignee is	not domiciled in the United	States, a domer		tive
Other Release		designation is	attached: must be a separate docum	☐ Yes	□ No	
Execution Date: June 14, 200	00		ne(s) & address(es) attache			-
					· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
4. Application number(s) or registration	n number(s):		- 1 1	- Al- (a)		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)		B. 1	Frademark registration	1 NO.(S)		
See attached Annex I		See att	ached Annex I			
			<b>5</b>			
	Additional numbers at					
<ol><li>Name and address of party to who concerning document should be ma</li></ol>	n correspondence ailed:	6. Total num registration	ber of applications and involved:	J	L_	17
Name: Penny Heaberlin				A		
Internal Address: 3300 Norwest	Center	7. Total fee	(37 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>4</u>	10.00	
90 South Seventh Street		<b>☑</b> Enclo	sed			
Minneapolis, MN 55402	•	☐ Autho	orized to be charged	to deposit a	account	
Street Address:	8. Deposit account number:					
Stat	e:ZIP:	(Attach d	uplicate copy of this p	age if paying	by deposit	account)
City:State		E THIS SPACE				
08/01/2000 DNGUYEN 00000256 2044465						
01 50.481 40.00						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and	belief, the foregoing/info	rmation is true	and correct and any	/ attached c	opy is a tru	іе сору
of the original document.		DL1	exh. Q	June	16, 2000	
Penny Heaberlin	- Jen	Signature	wer		Date	==
Name of Person Signing		T	otal number of pages co	mprising cove	r sheet:	
				FMARK		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002113 FRAME: 0603

## A. SCHEDULE OF U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration Number	Registration Date	
MELTABS	2,044,465	November 28, 1995	
CIMA	1,728,502	October 27, 1992	
CIMA LABS, INC.	1,619,054	July 31, 1990	
NUTRAVESCENT	1,714,939	September 15, 1992	
CIMA LABS INC.	1,597,115	May 22, 1990	
EFFERMED	1,517,747	December 27, 1988	
EFFER-SELTZER	1,516,196	December 13, 1988	
VITA-FIZ-Z-Z	1,250,273	July 23, 1985	
INNOVATIVE SOLUTIONS THROUGH DRUG DELIVERY	1,815,167	January 4, 1994	
ORASOLV	1,774,580	June 1, 1993	
PEDIA FIZZ	1,705,707	August 4, 1992	
AUTOTAB	1,632,728	January 22, 1991	
AUTOLUTION	1,615,175	September 25, 1990	
CIMA and Design	1,615,174	September 25, 1990	
CIMA and Design	1,596,014	May 15, 1990	

## B. SCHEDULE OF PENDING TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Serial No.	Filing Date
DURASOLV	75-465,291	April 9, 1998
PAKSOLV	75-465-292	April 9, 1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 002113 FRAME: 0604

## NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

Notice is hereby given that WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC. ("Secured Party"), with its principal place of business at Norwest Center, 6th Street and Marquette Avenue, Minneapolis, Minnesota 55479-0152, United States, has released its security interest in and to all of the trademarks of CIMA LABS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Debtor"), with its principal place of business at 10000 Valley View Road, Eden Prairie, Minnesota 55344 United States listed on Annex 1 and the applications and registrations associated therewith.

Dated: June 14, 2000

**RECORDED: 06/22/2000** 

WELLS FARGO BUSINESS CREDIT, INC.

Name: Michael L. Guillou

Title: Officer

88322.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002113 FRAME: 0605